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Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 
dba Dominion Energy Utah 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

IN THE MATTER OF THE REQUEST 
FOR AGENCY ACTION AND 
COMPLAINT OF US MAGNESIUM, LLC 
AGAINST DOMINION ENERGY UT AH 

Docket No. 17-057-13 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion Energy) respectfully 

moves the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) for dismissal of the above-captioned 

matter. This motion is brought on the grounds that the parties have entered into a Confidential 

Settlement Agreement effective July I , 2018 and that the matter has thereby been resolved. 

The Company c01Tesponded with counsel for US Magnesium and represents that US Magnesium 

supports this Motion to Dismiss. 
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Therefore, Dominion Energy Utah hereby respectfully requests that the Commission 

dismiss of all claims and requests for agency action that were raised in the above-referenced 

matter. 

DATED: August 14, 2018 
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Cameron L. Sabin (pro hac vice) 

Stoel Rives LLP 

Attorneys for Respondent Dominion Energy 
Utah 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that on August 14, 2018, a true and exact copy of the foregoing 

MOTION TO DISMISS was emailed to the following: 

Gary A. Dodge 
Phillip R. Russell 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 

Division of Public Utilities 

Patricia Schmid 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter 
jj etter@agutah.gov 
Chris Parker 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell 
wpowell@utah.gov 

Office of Consumer Services 

Steven Snarr 
stevensnaiT@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
Michele Beck 
mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray 
cmuITay@utah.gov 
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